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National Swimming Championship 2023-2024-11/2/2023to 12/26/2023
Meet Program - 2/11/2023 Eve

Event 4 Boys 15 Year Olds 800 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of8 Timed Finals
3 Omar Shady Mohamad Ali H 15 Smouha NT
4 YOussef Morad Wafek 15 Tagamoa Heljhts NT
5 Yasien Mohamed Fathy 15 Zamalek NT
Heat 2 of 8 Timed Finals
0 Saif Eldin Omar Abdel Latif 15 Pegasus Club NT
1 Hussien Hisham Hussieny Mahmouc 15 Wadi Degla NT
2 Adam Tarek Adel EL Ghazoly 15 Heliopolis NT
3 Youssef Tamer Samir 15 Wadi Degla NT
4 Ahmed Ayman Mohamed 15 Electricity NT
5 Omar Ahmed Mohamed Gaballah 15 Rowad NT
6 Youssef Yasser Farouk Hassan 15 Sporting NT
7 Omar Shiref Abd el Mounem Moham 15 ElShams NT
8 Mazen Refaat Mahmoud 15 Hadak Al Ahram NT
Heat 3 of 8 Timed Finals
0 Mohamed Walid Fathy 15 ElZohour 10:39.76
1 Bilal Tarik Mohamed Asal 15 Al Tersana 10:27.51
2 Seif Khalied Fathy 15 Zamalek 10:11.77
3 Mohab Ahmed Dourgham 15 Raas El Bar Club 10:09.87
4 Omar Mostafa Mamdouh 15 ElShams 10:05.57
5 Mohamed Ahmed Husien 15 Pegasus Club 10:08.43
6 Loai Ahmed Salah Eldeen Ahmed 15 Moasasa Riadiah Askaria 10:11.26
7 Moaaz Mohamed Ismaeel 15 Rowad 10:19.73
8 Omar Mohamed Mostafa 15 ElObour 10:34.95
9 Omar Salah Salah Ghonem 15 New Giza 11:17.62
Heat 4 of 8 Timed Finals
0 Alaa Ehab Sayed 15 Shooting 9:57.57
1 Ahmed Mohamed Kaowd 15 Baladyat El Mahala 9:55.67
2 Omar Mahamed Karam Ali EISharka 15 Heliolido 9:50.59
3 Omar amr Helmy 15 ElTemsah 9:46.11
4 Mazen Ahmed AbdAlaah SaadEldin 15 Moasasa Riadiah Askaria 9:42.85
5 Marwan Ahmed Ragab 15 ElZohour 9:45.24
6 Ahmed Abdelaziz Elshekh 15 Pegasus Club 9:46.95
7 Amr Mohamed Said 15 Bank Ahly Geza 9:51.44
8 Nabil Tamer Galal Mohamed 15 Moasasa Riadiah Askaria 9:56.49
9 Ziad Mohamed Galal 15 Rowad 9:59.04
Heat 5 o0f8 Timed Finals
0 omr Mahmoud Abdallah 15 15 May 9:41.28
1 Kareem Tarek Mahfouz Ismail 15 Shooting 9:40.29
2 Omar Abd EL Razek Kamal 15 Rowad 9:36.30
3 Samir Asmaeil Hafiz 15 Hadak Al Ahram 9:35.81
4 Mohame Abd El Monaem Hassan 15 Maadi 9:32.00
5 Mohamed Walid Mohamed 15 ElGhaba 9:34.16
6  Aly Mahmod Ez el den 15 Heliopolis 9:36.17
7 Evad Essam Mohmed 15 Cairo 9:38.21
8 Ziad Ayman Mamon 15 Cairo 9:40.56
9 Mohamad Akram Mohamad Badwe 15 Smouha 9:41.62
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Heat 6 Timed Finals... (Event 4 Boys 15 Year Olds 800 LC Meter Freestyle)

0 Ahmed Sherief Ismaiel Sayed 15 ElShams 9:25.98
1 Youssef Medhat Fathy 15 Wadi Degla 9:23.08
2 Yousef Ahmed Fathy 15 Stad Mansoura 9:20.19
3 Yassin Abdelmeged Mohamed 15 ElGhaba 9:18.70
4 Karim Sameh Karim 15 Al Tersana 9:18.29
5 Zyad Ibrahim Mohamed 15 Heliolido 9:18.42
6 Hatem el Ameer Salah el din 15 Al Hawar 9:19.19
7 Mahmoud Haitham Mahmoud Kame 15 ElGhaba 9:22.09
8 Omar Ali Fathy Mohamad Es 15 Smouha 9:23.35
9 Ahmed Mohamed Harby 15 Al Hawar 9:26.14
Heat 7 of 8 Timed Finals
0 Marawan Mohamed Sayed 15 Ahly 9:16.03
1 Abdel Rahman Ahmed Shawky 15 Ahly 9:13.65
2 Mohamed Ashraf Mohamed Abdel R 15 Ahly 9:11.23
3 Zeyad Osama Ramdan 15 Hadak Al Ahram 9:07.83
4 Anas Haythm Mohamad Elsaw 15 Smouha 9:06.94
5 Nour Eldin Karem Mohamed 15 Ahly 9:07.42
6 Yahia Hazim Husieen 15 Zamalek 9:09.56
7 Zein el den Tamer Mohamed 15 Heliopolis 9:13.36
8 Ahmed Asharf Dawood 15 Baladyat El Mahala 9:15.73
9 Mohamed Wael Ibrahim Desouki 15 Tawfekaya 9:16.96
Heat 8 of 8 Timed Finals
0 Omar Wahed Ibrahem Awad 15 Rowad 9:03.25
1 Karim Hesham Moh. Fakry Abd Elha 15 El Gezira 8:50.24
2 Mazen Mostafa Asfoor 15 ElZohour 8:48.62
3 Mahmoud Hassan Mohamed Hassan 15 ElShams 8:46.17
4 Ahmed Samir Mohamed 15 Hadak Al Ahram 8:34.31
5 Omar Mohamed Hassan 15 Ahly 8:38.23
6 Sherief Reda Metwaally 15 ElZohour 8:48.27
7 Abdullah Eldafrawy 15 Rehab 8:49.65
8 Ziad Ayman Mamoun 15 Zamalek 9:03.06
9 Adham Shady Mohsen El Habbal 15 ElZohour 9:03.72
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Event 5 Girls 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Timed Finals
2 Masa Mostafa abd Elghany 15 Tanta NT
3 Salma Mohamed Ibrahiem Ibrahiem 15 ElShams NT
4 Lojain Mohamed Nabil 15 Wadi Degla NT
5 Hana Tawfik Hussam 15 Pegasus Club NT
6 Mayar Ahmed Omar 15 Zamalek NT
Heat 2 of 5 Timed Finals
0 Goudy Ahmed Ibrahim 15 Wadi Degla NT
1 Dareen Mohamed Khalifa 15 Shooting NT
2  Habiba Shady Mohamed 15 Wadi Degla NT
3 Reham Abd-elsameia Ahmed 15 ElGhaba 3:20.62
4 Joudy Walid Atif 15 Wadi Degla 2:58.55
5 JanaTamer Mohsen 15 Shooting 3:02.51
6 Zeina amr Mohammed 15 Talbeia NT
7 Mariam Ashraf Rashad Nabih 15 Sporting NT
8 Retag Karim Kamal 15 Ahly NT
9 Nour Hossam Mohamed A.Hamid 15 Wadi Degla NT
Heat 3 of 5 Timed Finals
0 Zeina Amr Hussein 15 Ahly 2:55.60
1 Mariam Mohamed Ebrahim 15 Stad Mansoura 2:53.67
2 Zena Ashraf Mohamed Ebrah 15 Tanta 2:53.28
3 Mariam Ebrahim Mohamed Hamdy 15 Heliopolis 2:50.38
4 Rokaia Ayman Mohamed Magdy 15 ElZohour 2:47.01
5 Mariam Ahmed Attia Mohmud 15 Taleaa El Gish Club 2:48.66
6 Sandra Emad Onsy 15 Rowad 2:50.59
7 Roqavya El Sayed Mohamed 15 Wadi Degla 2:53.31
8 Nawal Abd El-Hamid El-Kilany 15 New Giza 2:54.16
9 Fayrouz Wael Gamal Ibrahim 15 ElGezira Youth 2:58.01
Heat 4 of 5 Timed Finals
0 Mariam Wael Attia 15 Ahly 2:45.66
1 Logain Ahmed Hamdy 15 Hadak Al Ahram 2:43.84
2 Rawan Yahia 15 Zamalek 2:43.02
3 Logien Osama Mohamed Mahfouz 15 ElShams 2:42.66
4 Nour Mohamad Hassan Moham 15 Smouha 2:40.30
5 Nour Hasan Fouad 15 Cairo 2:40.51
6 Hana Mohamed Ezzat Taha 15 Heliopolis 2:43.02
7 Arwa Mohamed Elsayed 15 Ahly 2:43.05
8 Malak Mohamed Hassan 15 Zamalek 2:45.17
9 Farida Amr Tarek Zaied 15 ElZohour 2:46.92
Heat 5 of5 Timed Finals
0 Yara Ahmad Nageb Ahmad Ab 15 Smouha 2:36.95
1 Goudy Mohamed Fahim 15 Ahly 2:35.94
2 Kenzy Wael Foud RamadanYos 15 Smouha 2:34.38
3 Rokan Tamer Ismail 15 Shooting 2:31.88
4 Salma Ahmed Elsaid 15 Gezira El Ward 2:31.20
5 Login Hazem Samir 15 Nasr City 2:31.21
6 Marem Ahmad Abdelgafar Ahm 15 Smouha 2:33.12
7 Mariem Hossam Elden Hassan 15 Cairo 2:35.24
8 Nancy Mostafa Ibrahiem Mohamed 15 ElShams 2:36.90
9 Loijain Tarek Esmaiel 15 Heliopolis 2:39.06
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Event 6 Boys 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of14 Timed Finals
0 Yasin Ashraf Abd Elrazik 15 Wadi Degla NT
1 Adam Ayman A.Aziz 15 Wadi Degla NT
2 Omar Ahmed Salah 15 Police Club NT
3 Amr Nader Elsayed 15 Olympia NT
4 Omar Mosaad Mohamed 15 Shooting NT
5 Marwan Mohamed Yehia 15 Hadak Al Ahram NT
6 Youssef Hamouda Selim 15 Ahly NT
7 Adham Mahmoud Sayed 15 Ahly NT
8 Ahmed Hany Ahmed Mahmoud 15 Ahly NT
Heat 2 of 14 Timed Finals
0 Ahmed Mohsen Mohamed 15 Ahly NT
1 Fares Karm Refaay 15 Ahly NT
2 Ali Mourad Salaheldein 15 New Giza NT
3 Marwan Mohamed Ahmed Abdala 15 Zamalek NT
4 Mohamed Medhat Shalby 15 Heliopolis NT
5 Sofian Ahmed Mabrouk 15 Ahly NT
6 ali Walid Fathy 15 El Mekaweloun NT
7 Zeyad Ahmed Hamdy 15 Al Tersana NT
8 Marwan Ahmed Salah 15 Enppi NT
9 Mohamed Haitham Kamal 15 Wadi Degla NT
Heat 3 of 14 Timed Finals
0 Omar Mahamed Karam Ali EISharka 15 Heliolido NT
1 Mohamed Khaled Ibrahem 15 Taleaa El Gish Club NT
2 Omar Hussin Mohamed 15 Police Club NT
3 Hamza Mahmoud Magdy 15 Ahly NT
4 Ahmed Khaled Farouk Fadel 15 6th NT
5 Mhmoud A Hmed Mhmoud Hsanen 15 6th NT
6 Yasser Mohamed Abbas 15 Zamalek NT
7 Fares Mohamed abd Alghany 15 Enppi NT
8 Yossef Mohamed Hassan 15 ElGhaba NT
9 Saif Mohamed Salah Eisaa 15 6th NT
Heat 4 of 14 Timed Finals
0 Youssef Mohamed Abdel Ghany 15 Wadi Degla NT
1 Yassin Maged Samir 15 Al Tersana NT
2 Adham Mostafa Ibrahim 15 El Temsah NT
3 Slem Wesam Samy Mohamed 15 Heliopolis NT
4 Abdalla Ahmed Said Lotfy 15 Ahly NT
5 Evad Maged Mohamed Mohamed 15 Al-Ahram Sports Club NT
6 Ahmed Fatehy ali 15 Talbeia NT
7 Yassen Mohamed Abd EL Naeem 15 Rowad NT
8 Samir Asmaeil Hafiz 15 Hadak Al Ahram NT
9 Omar Thabet Ahmed Kamal 15 Moasasa Riadiah Askaria NT
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Heat 5 Timed Finals... (Event 6 Boys 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter IM)

0 Mostafa Rafaat Mahmoud Moustafa 15 Wadi Degla NT
1 Ahmed Mohamed Hossny 15 Taleaa El Gish Club NT
2 Nour Eldin Mohamed Refaat 15 Ahly NT
3 Mohamed Ahmed SalahELdin 15 ElShams NT
4 Ali Mohamed ali 15 Wadi Degla NT
5 Hassan Nabil Samy Elnaggar 15 El Gezira NT
6 Evad Ahmed Abd Elsallam 15 ElZohour NT
7 Mark Mina Tharwat 15 M S AL Minia NT
8  Youssef Ahmed Samir 15 Wadi Degla NT
9 Marwan Waleed Mohamed Fawzy 15 Shooting NT
Heat 6 of 14 Timed Finals
0 Shehab Maged Elhossiny 15 M.S Tagamoa NT
1 Zevad Mohamed Hedava 15 M.S Tagamoa NT
2 Mohamed Walid Abdel 15 el Shark Club NT
3 Ali Mohamed Glal 15 Taleaa El Gish Club 3:00.81
4 Hamza Mohamed Elmohamady 15 Zamalek 2:54.35
5 Hamza Mohamed Abdelmonem Abd 15 Taleaa El Gish Club 3:00.79
6 Omar Yamin Moheb 15 Zamalek 3:12.32
7 Yahya Wissam Mohamed Abdullah 15 Tawfekaya NT
8 Kamal Mohamed Kamal 15 Ahly NT
9 Aly Mahmod Ez el den 15 Heliopolis NT
Heat 7 of 14 Timed Finals
0 Mostafa Mohamed Mostafa Ibrahim 15 Ahly 2:54.10
1 Youssef Ossama Ashraf Ahmed 15 ElShams 2:51.85
2 Mazen Ahmed Shawky Ahmed 15 Taleaa El Gish Club 2:48.47
3 Mahmoud Mohamed abo Mosalam 15 Zamalek 2:44.53
4 Ahmed amr Mahmoud 15 Zamalek 2:42.98
5 Omar Abdalaah Magdy 15 Zamalek 2:43.85
6 Youssef Ahmed Mohamed Fawzy 15 Wadi Degla 2:46.79
7 Mazin Mohamed Ali 15 ElZohour 2:51.45
8 Ziad Yasser Mohamed 15 Wadi Degla 2:52.05
9 Ahmed Wahid Mohamed 15 ElZohour 2:54.11
Heat 8 of 14 Timed Finals
0 Assem Mohamed Ramadan 15 Wadi Degla 2:41.33
1  Mohamed Tamer Mohamed Said 15 Ahly 2:40.63
2 aly Hussien Mohamed Huse 15 Zamalek 2:40.14
3 Mohamed Osama Abd EL Sam’ea 15 Rowad 2:39.40
4 Omer Ahmed Abo Bakr 15 Shooting 2:38.88
5 Mohame Abd El Monaem Hassan 15 Maadi 2:39.16
6 Tayem Wessam Azab 15 Sporting 2:39.43
7 Mohamed Waled Barakat 15 Heliopolis 2:40.21
8 Mohamed Karim Mohamed 15 Wadi Degla 2:40.90
9 Zeyad Ashraf Mohamed Ebrah 15 Tanta 2:41.36
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Heat 9 Timed Finals... (Event 6 Boys 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter IM)
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Ziad amr abd Elhakem

Bassel Mostafa Mohamed
Mahmoud Khaled Mahmoud Samy
Mohamed Seif Eldin Saad

Nabil Ahmed Nabil Elharas

Ziad Ayman Mamon

Youssef Galal Sayed

Mostafa Mohamed Hamed
Mostafa Medhat Abdelmonim
Omar Mohamed Mostafa

10 of 14 Timed Finals

Seif Elaslaam Ahmed Mohamed
Yassein Khaled Mohamed

Omar Kha Gamal El Din Sayed
Ahmed Mohamed Anwar Fekry
Aly Mohammed Sadek

Ahmed Hany Abd-elghafar
Ahmed Sameh Mohamed Emam
Yousef Mohamed Elsaed Moham
Aly Amr Eissa

Ahmed Deya Elden Anwar

11 of 14 Timed Finals

Moaz Tamer Hassan Mohamed
Karem Moatasem Mahmoud
Mohmed Mostafa Moktar

Abdalla Adel Abdalla

Yasin Mossa Moh. Faghr Eldin Hawa:
Ibrahim Diaa El Din

Yassin Ehab Fouad

Ahmed Osama Fathy

Mazen Refaat Mahmoud

Omar Tamer Mohamed Eltayb

12 of 14 Timed Finals

Hussin Hesham Hussin

Yasin Omar Ahmed Hessin

Ahmed Mohamed Abdel Salam Moh:
Anas Omar Elewa Mohamed

Selim Moh. Foad Hamdy

Ali Ahmed El Prince

Yousef Fekry Salem

Zevyad Ali Kassem Elsaed

Omar Ayman Esmael Emam

Yassin Wessam Nour

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Cairo
Wadi Degla

Moasasa Riadiah Askaria

Ahly

Tanta

Cairo

Wadi Degla
Wadi Degla
M.S Tagamoa
El Obour

El Zohour
Platinum
Maadi

Ahly

Palm Hills

El Ghaba
Heliopolis
Bank Ahly Alex
Ahly

Tanta

El Nasr Club
Wadi Degla
Cairo

Ahly

El Gezira
Shooting

El Zohour

Ahly

Hadak Al Ahram
Bank Ahly Alex

Wadi Degla
6th

Heliolido

Wadi Degla

El Gezira

Wadi Degla
Olympia

Bank Ahly Alex
6th

Wadi Degla
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2:38.77
2:38.30
2:37.62
2:36.28
2:36.05
2:36.10
2:36.50
2:37.68
2:38.40
2:38.87

2:35.23
2:34.94
2:34.34
2:34.00
2:33.51
2:33.83
2:34.31
2:34.84
2:35.07
2:35.97

2:32.98
2:32.55
2:32.27
2:30.89
2:30.36
2:30.45
2:31.59
2:32.31
2:32.69
2:32.99

2:29.52
2:28.55
2:27.65
2:26.94
2:26.70
2:26.74
2:27.01
2:28.33
2:28.68
2:29.83
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Heat 13 Timed Finals... (Event 6 Boys 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter IM)
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Mohamed Afifi Mohamed

abd Elrhman Mosad Abosrea
Hazem Tamer Fathy

Essa Shref Abd EL Monem

Hassan Ahmed Mohamed Essam
Ahmed Tamer Gamal Eldin
Abdelrahman Mahmoud Mohamed
Anwar Ayman Mohamed Moustafa
Ahmed Maged Ghoureib

Omar Ahmed Mohamed Anwar

14 of 14 Timed Finals

Saif Mohamed Mahmoud Metwaly
Ahmad Ehab Ebrahem Abdelwa
Mazen Majed Mahmoud

Anas Mostafa Shaker

Ibrahim Shams Eldin Mohamed
Adham Ahmed Mohamed

Yossef Ayman Abdalla Mohama
Moamen Amr Mohamad Hamed Ko
Mohammed Magdy Hassan

Adam Mohamed Mahmoud Mohame

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Wadi Degla

15 May

Gezira El Ward
Heliopolis
Heliopolis
Wadi Degla

El Shams
Olympic

Wadi Degla
Ahly

Shooting
Smouha

Hadak Al Ahram
Wadi Degla
Ahly

Shooting
Smouha
Smouha

El Temsah
Shooting
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2:25.86
2:24.83
2:23.63
2:22.46
2:21.88
2:22.27
2:23.05
2:24.42
2:24.96
2:26.55

2:20.68
2:20.51
2:19.23
2:16.70
2:10.35
2:16.14
2:17.93
2:20.32
2:20.55
2:21.18



